TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on 10/18/96, between WILLIAM DOYLE PARSLEY and EDITH M. PARSLEY, husband and wife , as Grantor, MERITITLE, an Oregon Corporation , as Trustee, and WILLIAM P. HUBER and LIMDA M. HUBER, busband and wife, with the right of Q survivorship, as Beneficiary,

WITHERSETE:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

K

Lot 78 in Block 1 of TRACT 1060, SUN FOREST ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise new or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of

TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars, with interest thereon

according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the

final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable 1997

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note

becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be

sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary,

then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or

herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To profect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

sold, conveyed, åssigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written conseat or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanisk manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, convenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property: if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such insacing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary and to pay for filing same in the propert public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lies searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the bullets now the require, in an amount not less than the full insurable value, where the constant of the property with loss payable to the later; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at least fiften days prior to the expiration of any presorre same all grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary wifer or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary with rounds with funds with which to entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hercunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under CRS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED

WILLIAM DOYLE PARSLEY and EDITH M. PARSLEY 285:3 S HICHWAY 213 MULINO, OR 97042

Beneficiary

WILLIAM P. HUBBR & LINDA M. HUBER 3734 CHEROKEE DRIVE SPRINGVIELD, OR 97478

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. SROOLT38CN P.O. BOX 4325 SUNRIVER, OR 97707

an excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's free necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and copiled by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and storney's fees, incidebredness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining and compression, promptly upon beneficiary, a request.

At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the necessary in obtaining and convergence, for cancellations), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of first and account of the convergence, for cancellations), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of first and the convergence of the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in payment of the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in payment of the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in payment of the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in payment of the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in payment of the property; (c) property; (c) property; (d) property, and the property, and the property; (d) property; (e) join in any substordination or other agreement affecting this property, and the property; (d) property; (e) join in any substordination or other agreement affecting this property; (d) property; (e) proper entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiarry's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a matural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the context secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constraing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA R. PUNLHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-DREGON COMMESSION NO. 081532 MY COMMISSION EXPRES JULE, 2000 STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on WILLIAM DOYLE PARSLEY and EDITH M. PARSLEY My Commission Expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to: DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before

Henenciary

reconveyance will be made.

entry of the second of the sec	
Q INSURANCE COM	TAY A CAN THE COMME
This insurance COV	ERAGE DISCLOSURE
This insurance coverage disclosure is provided by the cases of the cases of the case of th	e following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort-
	medicatorytenderseller to the following mort-
WILLIAM P. HUBER & LINDA M. HUBER	WITT TARE DANGER IN THE TARE
CA CHONNE DE HOMONILENDER/SELLEN	WILLIAM DOYLE PARSLEY & EDITH M. PARSLEY
Address 3734 CHEROKEE DRIVE	
SDDINGETED OF COLUMN	Address 28553 S HWY 213
SPRINGFIELD, OR 97478	MULINO OR 97042
In accordance with one recovery	
the following notice to the martenant/security the leading institution	on/lender/seiler (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes
the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (refer	red to below as "you" or "your"):
WAI	RNING
Integrance months	
chase insurance at your expense to protect the insurance co	overage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may pur- urance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral
The state of the s	The state of the s
to this added amount The cost is added to your contract or loan ban	sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract anex, the interest rate on the underlying contract or losa will apply a date your prior coverage langed on the
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The state of the s
isfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory li	ensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat-
	Table 1 in pased by applicable law.
Dated this day of	
STATE OF THE COURSE OF THE COU	
LENONG METITUTIONILENGENISTER	MORTOACCH/GORRCWEN/PURCHASER
By Allen & Bukon	
WILLIAM POMOBER	By WILLIAM BUYLE PARSLEY
The statement of the st	Title
	A SQLTV State distribution and help should be recommended as the second of the state of the stat
whi & Area 1700 con and 1700 to Area 1700 to	
LESCHIC HOURTONICERSHIPMEN	to application particular provides the provi
Br. L Dowler In #1/1/2)	MONTH AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P
LINDA M. HUBER	The state of the s
Title manufacture or transfer to the second of the second	EDITH M. PARSLEY
The states of th	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

. If any party to a corporation or either markly, this magnetic consists of an executive by common antipoxical to on an only with the market of the party.

WAR Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance covainse insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained provided that the cost is added to your contract or loan bale this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the	tNING verage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purtrance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later canproperty coverage elsewhere. sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract lanes, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
SPRINGFIELD, OR 97478 In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the leading institution following notice to the montgager/borrower/purchaser (referred to the montgager/borrower/purchaser (referred to the montgager/borrower/purchaser (referred to the insurance coverage insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any countered to the coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained in you are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchase to loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the	MULINO OR 97042 MULINO OR 97042 Mulino or "your"): UNING verage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purtuance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later canproperty coverage elsewhere. sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution of following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (referred WAR) Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cell this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained providing are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchase to loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the	whender/seiler (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes at to below as "you" or "your"): WING verage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purtrance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later canproperty coverage elsewhere. sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
WAR Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance covainse insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained provided that the cost is added to your contract or loan bale this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the	tNING verage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purtrance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later canproperty coverage elsewhere. sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract lanes the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
WAR Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurances damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained providing the cost of any insurance purchase the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, if the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the cost is added any coverage may be the	tNING verage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purtrance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later canproperty coverage elsewhere. sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract lanes, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cell this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained provided the coverage purchase to loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the	verage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purtrance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later canproperty coverage elsewhere. Sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract lanes the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
tase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cell this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained pay are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchase the balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the	trance may, but need not, also protect four interest it may later can- laim you make or any claim made against you. You may later can- property coverage elsewhere. sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract lance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
roof of coverage. The coverage we purchase may be considerably more experty any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory i Dated this	pensive than issurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat- Hability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
LIGHT LEED manufastrustrustrus till f Va arabis till mother and the second	
LENOWS INSTITUTION/LENGEN/SSILER	MI Me Dante Banker
By" WILLIAM P. HUBER	Sy WILLIAM DOILE PARSILLY
The second contract of the con	TITLE approximation represents the conference of
CENDING RESTRUCTOR LEGISLATION OF THE PROPERTY	REPUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY
	mo x like 2 x on
LINDA M. HURER	EDITH M. PARSLEY
135 Commented and invested among the production and the description of the control and the production of the control and the control	Title man and a contract of a contract of the
병화되는 경기를 하는 사람들이 살아왔다.	
, 발표 : 1 1일 : 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	arrange authoritect to the set happail of their notes.
"Here party is a corporation or other until, this discinates should be compared by so	Section to the desired reading and proceeding page 25th and 25th a
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of Ame	erititle the 3rd
PARTIE THE PERIOD AND ACCOUNTS AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTIES AND ADDRESS OF TH	o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 on Page 37828
	Bernethe G. Letsch County Clerk By